Sound That Will Move You.
P R O D U C T R E L E A S E
FEATURES
SPECIFICATIONS
MAGMA12X
MAGMA15X
$399
$550
MSRP
• Exclusive 8-gauge PSP Terminals
• Die-cast aluminum basket design
• 89 lb. motor with forced cooling
• Massive 4” excursion
• Power 10,000 - 20,000 Max
DB-10
Diameter: 10”
Power: 800-Watts Max
FS: 26Hz
DB-12
Diameter: 12”
Power: 1000-Watts Max
FS: 25Hz
DB-15
Diameter: 15”
Power: 1200-Watts Max
FS: 23Hz
TERMINALS
Upon its release, the Magma toppled DB drag record one
by one like a bowling ball rolling through the lane.  For over
12 years, the Magma reigned over the competitions in
sound quality power, and accuracy.  While Magma
performance pushed the boundaries, the newly released
MagmaX ripped ‘em apart.
Available in 12 and 15 inch.
THE LEGEND LIVES ON
MAGMA15X
Poly-ether draw surround with thick single layer for longer life and max excursion
Edge reinforced inverted dust cap for lower cone distortion
3mm stiff non-pressed fiber cone for faster response and lighter mass
MAX OD spider for more spider area and more linear spring constant
Super thick motor to assist long excursion – 2” thick
PBP (Perforated Back Plate) that circulate cold air into the gap
Patented TCT (Turbo Cooled Technology) forced cooled motor–
in with the cold air and out with the hot air
Earthquake Sound Corp.  |  www. sound.com | (800) 576-7944  |  us-sales@earthquakesound.comearthquake